11911 Dorsett Road Maryland Heights, MO 63043 t: 314.291.6550

f: 314.291.7457

www.marylandheights.com

Press Statement

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Friday, July 24, 2020

Maryland Heights Employee Tests Positive for COVID-19

The City of Maryland Heights has been notified that a city employee has tested positive for COVID-19. This employee is receiving medical treatment and we are keeping this employee in our thoughts during this difficult time. For community awareness, this employee has not had any contact with the public since July 17. As a precaution, the City is also notifying employees who worked in close contact with this individual. The City's top priority is the health and safety of our residents and employees. We continue to limit public contact within our facilities through revised protocols, provide employees with protective gear when interacting with the public and disinfect city facilities.

The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) and the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services (DHSS) have advised that all persons who experience symptoms of COVID-19 should contact their health care providers. Individuals may also reach out to the St. Louis County Department of Public Health (314-615-0600, after hours) or the Missouri DHSS (877-435-8411, open 24 hours).

Contact: Gabrielle Macaluso, Assistant to the City Administrator

gmacaluso@marylandheights.com

Cell: 314-718-8852